ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to the Mayor's Legislative Team

at MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org by 3:00pm on Monday. Contact the Mayor's Legislative team with questions

Please mark one:	Request or [Resolution Reques	Date of Request: November 6, 202		
1. Type of Request:		-			
☐ Contract/Grant Agreement		recoment (ICA)	ogoning/Toyt A mondmont		
_	_	_			
☐ Dedication/Vacation	Appropriation/Suppler	mental D	RMC Change		
☐ Other:					
acceptance, contract execution Amends contract period a	n, contract amendment, munic	cipal code change, supp ng Intergovernmental A	greement/Lease (revenue) with the City of		
•	S-202056762-08/ Alf FIRES2	•	y of Bheriaun, Colorado.		
 Requesting Agency: Department Contact Person: 	·				
Contact person with knowledge or ordinance/resolution	of proposed	Contact person to p	oresent item at Mayor-Council and		
Name: Desmond Fulton, Chief o	f the Department		Name: Desmond Fulton, Chief of the Department		
Email: desmond.fulton@denverg	gov.org	Email: desmond.fr	ulton@denvergov.org		
the municipal boundary of the City In 2010, the City and County of De citizens. The initial IGA was appro Agreement, City of Sheridan offici The Denver Fire Department provi	mental Agreement (IGA) for of Sheridan (including specienver entered into an agreement oximately a 2-year period (9/1) als requested for the review a sides fire suppression, emerger dents of the City and County, Englewood and Skyline Fire	the Denver Fire Departific fire prevention servent with the City of Shot 15/10-12/31/12). Begin and renewal of the IGA of Denver. These fire the District through separtifications are presented in the Denver.	ment to provide fire protection services within ices-plan reviews, fire safety inspections, etc.) eridan to provide fire suppression services for ining with the Second Amended and Restated on an annual basis. Echnical rescue, hazardous materials response, and emergency services are also provided to		
 7. City Council District: Citywi 8. **For all contracts, fill out a 		Key Contract Terms w	orksheet**		
	To be completed by	Mayor's Legislative To	eam:		
Resolution/Bill Number: BR20 133	51	Date	Entered:		

Revised 03/02/18

Key Contract Terms

Type of Cont	ract: (e.g. Professional Services > \$	500K; IGA/Grant Agreeme	ent, Sale or Lease of Real Property):				
Intergovernme	ental Agreement (IGA)						
Vendor/Cont	ractor Name: City of Sheridan						
Contract control number: FIRES201208809/JAGGAER # FIRES-202056762							
Location: Cit	y of Sheridan						
Is this a new	contract?	s an Amendment? 🛛 Yes	\square No If yes, how many? $\underline{08}$				
Contract Ter	m/Duration (for amended contract	s, include <u>existing</u> term date	es and <u>amended</u> dates):				
Existing contract term dates: 01/01/2013 – 12/31/2020							
Amended contract term dates: 01/01/2013 - 12/31/2021							
Contract Am	ount (indicate existing amount, am	ended amount and new con	tract total):				
	Current Contract Amount	Additional Funds	Total Contract Amount				
	(A)	(B)	(A+B)				
	15,925,029	2,196,977.88	18,122,006.88				
	Current Contract Term	Added Time	New Ending Date				
	01/01/2013 - 12/31/2020	One year	12/31/2021				
the municipal Was this cont Has this cont	dment to Intergovernmental Agreeme	cluding specific fire prevention cess? No ne City before? Yes	Department to provide fire protection services with services-plan reviews, fire safety inspections, or services-plan reviews, fire safety inspections, fire saf	etc.).			
	m 1	1, 11, 14, 1, 7, 1, 1	T				
	To be c	completed by Mayor's Legisla	uve 1eam:				
Resolution/Bill Number: BR20 1351			Date Entered:				

Is this contract subject to: ☐ W/MBE ☐ DBE ☐ SBE ☐ XO101 ☐ ACDBE ☒ N/A					
WBE/MBE/DBE commitments (construction, design, Airport concession contracts): N/A					
Who are the subcontractors to this contract? N/A					
To be completed by Mayor's Legislative Team:					